Resolution Sponsors – The Finance Committee

David Graham Dr. Robert Ramsey
Commissioner Commissioner

Bob Kidd Kenneth Melton
Commissioner Commissioner

Alvin Hord Bill Dunlap
School Superintendent Highway Superintendent

Mike Walker
Commissioner

Section 2. That Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty Two Dollars ($8,142) be
appropriated to the Birth to Three to promote health and welfare for the children of
Blount County;

Section 1. That Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) be appropriated to the A Secret
Safe Place for Newborns of Tennessee, Inc. to promote health and welfare of the

[...]

charitable organizations located in Blount County have great need of funds to carry
on their non-profit charitable work.

Now therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Blount
County in regular session assembled on this 29th day of June, 2006 as follows:

Section 3. That Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One Dollars
($23,751) be appropriated to the Blount County Children’s Home to promote health
and welfare for the children of Blount County;

Section 4. That Thirty Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($32,625)
be appropriated to the Blount County Community Action Agency to provide health
and welfare protection and assistance to the citizens of Blount County;

Section 5. That Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) be appropriated to the Blount
County Fire Protection District to provide fire protection and assistance to the
citizen’s of Blount County;

Section 6. That Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Dollars ($6,786) be
appropriated to the Blount County Literacy Council to promote reading education to
the citizens of Blount County;

Section 7. That Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($15,450) be
appropriated to the Blount County Rescue Squad to promote health and welfare for
the citizens of Blount County;

Section 8. That Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) be appropriated to the Blount
Nurses for Health Education to promote health education to school age children of
Blount County;

Section 9. That Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars ($2,827) be
appropriated to the Child and Family Services-Blount County Boy’s Home to
promote health and welfare for the children of Blount County;

Section 10. That Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Six Dollars ($6,726) be
appropriated to the Child and Family Services- Johnson Group Home to promote
health and welfare for the children of Blount County;

Section 11. That Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) be appropriated to the Child and
Family Services- Juvenile Diversion to promote health and welfare for the children

[...]

Family Services-PARTNERS to promote health and welfare of the children of
Blount County;

Section 13. That Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) be appropriated to the Disabled
American Veterans-Blount County Chapter 76, Inc. help provide support to disabled
veterans and their families of Blount County;

Section 14. That Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($8,850) be
appropriated to the Douglas Cooperative to provide services and jobs to handicapped 
citizens of Blount County;

Section 15. That Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000) be appropriated to the
Foothills Community Development Corp to promote economic development for